

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 384 OF 2008

M/S EVOLUTION FASHION CREATION P.LD.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAPIL ASIJA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 10/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Aggarwal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Phogat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ishwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Janesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. L.N. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Ishwar Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of
Mr. L.N. Gupta, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice. Vakalatnama
and Counter Affidavit may be filed within three weeks. The Senior
Superintendent of Police, Sri Ganga Nagar, Rajasthan must file a
report within aforementioned period, in terms of our order dated
25.8.2008.

(Sarita Purohit)
Sr.P.A.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master